General Description
The MAX5070/MAX5071 BiCMOS, high-performance,
current-mode PWM controllers have all the features
required for wide input voltage range isolated/nonisolated
power supplies. These controllers are used for low- and
high-power universal input voltage and telecom power
supplies.
The MAX5070/MAX5071 contain a fast comparator with

MAX5070B
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-3283; Rev 3; 10/06
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide appears at end of data sheet.
Specify lead-free by adding the + symbol at the end of the part
number when ordering.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX5070AASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX5070AAUA -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX
MAX5070BASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX5070BAUA -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
M
A
X
5
0
7
0
/M
A
X
5
0
7
1
High-Performance, Single-Ended, Current-Mode
PWM Controllers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +15V, RT = 10kΩ, CT = 3.3nF, VVREF = OPEN, CVREF = 0.1µF, COMP = OPEN, VFB = 2V, CS = GND, TA = -40°C to +85°C,
unless otherwise noted.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC (Low-Impedance Source) to GND..................-0.3V to +30V
VCC (ICC < 30mA).....................................................Self Limiting
OUT to GND ...............................................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
OUT Current.............................................................±1A for 10µs
FB, SYNC, COMP, CS, RT/CT, VREF to GND...........-0.3V to +6V
COMP Sink Current (MAX5070)..........................................10mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
8-Pin µMAX (derate 4.5mW/°C above +70°C) .............362mW
8-Pin SO (derate 5.9mW/°C above +70°C)...............470.6mW
Operating Temperature Range (Automotive) ....-40°C to +125°C
Maximum Junction Temperature .....................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
REFERENCE
Output Voltage VVREF TA = +25°C, IVREF = 1mA 4.950 5.000 5.050 V
Line Regulation ∆VLINE 12V < VCC < 25V, IVREF = 1mA 0.4 4 mV
Load Regulation ∆VLOAD 1mA < IVREF < 20mA 6 25 mV
Total Output Variation VREFT 1mA < IVREF < 20mA, 12V < VCC < 25V 4.9 5.1 V
Reference Output-Noise Voltage VNOISE 10Hz < f < 10kHz, TA = +25°C 50 µV
Reference Output Short Circuit IS_SC VVREF = 0V -30 -100 -180 mA
OSCILLATOR
Initial Accuracy TA = +25°C 51 54 57 kHz
Voltage Stability 12V < VCC < 25V 0.2 0.5 %
Temp Stability -40°C < TA < +85°C 0.5 %
RT/CT Voltage Ramp (P-P) VRAMP 1.7 V
RT/CT Voltage Ramp Valley VRAMP_VALLEY 1.1 V
Discharge Current IDIS VRT/CT = 2V, TA = +25°C 7.9 8.3 8.7 mA
Frequency Range fOSC 20 1000 kHz
ERROR AMPLIFIER (MAX5070A/MAX5070B)

TRANSISTOR COUNT: 1987
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX5071AASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX5071AAUA -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX
MAX5071BASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX5071BAUA -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX
MAX5071CASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX5071CAUA -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX
OUT
GNDRT/CT
1
2
8
7
VREF
VCCSYNC
CS
COMP
µMAX/SO
TOP VIEW
3
4
6
5
MAX5071A
MAX5071B OUT
GNDRT/CT
1
2
8
7
VREF
VCCADV_CLK
CS
COMP
µMAX/SO
3
4
6
5
MAX5071C
Pin Configurations (continued)
Selector Guide
PART
FEEDBACK/
ADVANCED CLOCK
MAXIMUM DUTY
CYCLE (%)
PIN-PACKAGE PIN COMPATIBLE
MAX5070AASA Feedback 100 8 SO UC2842/UCC2842
MAX5070AAUA Feedback 100 8 µMAX UC2842/UCC2842
MAX5070BASA Feedback 50 8 SO UC2844/UCC2844
MAX5070BAUA Feedback 50 8 µMAX UC2844/UCC2844
MAX5071AASA Sync. 100 8 SO —
MAX5071AAUA Sync. 100 8 µMAX —
MAX5071BASA Sync. 50 8 SO —
MAX5071BAUA Sync. 50 8 µMAX —